Tipping Fee Rate per Ton (ARL / CTS) $64/$74 $89/$79 $93/$84 $98/$89 $102/$93 $108/$99 $111/$101 $111/$101

Pickup Rate per Load $18 $18 $19 $20 $21 $22 $23 $24

Car Rate per Load $6 $8 $8 $9 $9 $10 $10 $11

Approved Annual Rate increase 6.25% 6.25% 5.00% 6.00% 5.00% 6.80% 2.90% 2.90%

Statistical/Performance Trends
Tons Disposed 301,061 301,061 301,061 301,061 301,061 301,061 301,061 301,061
Vehicle Count 300,833 300,833 300,833 300,833 300,833 300,833 300,833 300,833

(2) Included in total expenses calculated in Net Income.

Solid Waste Services - Disposal
8 Year Summary

Forecast

($ in thousands)

Certain actual financial figures above will not match the Annual Comprehensive Financial Report; the ACFR combines Disposal with Administrative and Vehicle
Maintenance Sections.

(1) Expenses shown include all transfers to General Government and all non-cash items: depreciation (including depreciation on assets purchased with grant
funds) and amortization activities.

2023
Proforma

2022
Actuals

Unaudited

2024 Approved Utility/Enterprise Budgets

SWS - 26

2022
Actuals

Unaudited
2023

Proforma $ Change
2023

Revised $ Change
2024

Approved
24 v 23

% Change

Operating Revenue
Landfill Disposal Fees 23,383,914   21,743,668   1,177,905   22,921,573   -   22,921,573   0.00%

Hazardous Waste Fees 762,554   638,610   (145,106)   493,504   -   493,504   0.00%

Commercial Collections -   -   1,490,617   1,490,617   (745,308)   745,309   -50.00%

Community Recycling Residential 375,466   309,961   87,152   397,113   -   397,113   0.00%

Community Recycling Commercial 430,110   171,155   342,627   513,782   -   513,782   0.00%

Landfill Methane Gas Sales 2,310,919   1,355,684   1,144,316   2,500,000   -   2,500,000   0.00%

Reimbursed Costs 296,996   114,446   128,914   243,360   -   243,360   0.00%

Unsecured Loads 42,478   52,542   (31,557)   20,985   -   20,985   0.00%

Miscellaneous 104,502   86,096   (19,621)   66,475   2,132,609   2,199,084   3208.14%

Total Operating Revenue 27,706,938   24,472,161   4,175,248   28,647,409   1,387,301   30,034,710   4.84%
Non Operating Revenue

Investment Income (206,173)   340,801   1,162,199   1,503,000   229,000   1,732,000   15.24%

Other Income 112   5,200   94,800   100,000   -   100,000   0.00%

Total Non Operating Revenue (206,061)   346,001   1,256,999   1,603,000   229,000   1,832,000   14.29%
Total Revenue 27,500,878   24,818,162   5,432,247   30,250,409   1,616,301   31,866,710   5.34%

Operating Expense
Salaries and Benefits 6,046,594   5,060,284   1,849,584   6,909,868   242,320   7,152,188   3.51%

Overtime 679,379   633,058   (236,778)   396,280   -   396,280   0.00%

Total Labor 6,725,972   5,693,342   1,612,806   7,306,148   242,320   7,548,468   3.32%

Supplies 1,961,608   1,661,233   237,367   1,898,600   -   1,898,600   0.00%

Travel 1,695   865   13,135   14,000   -   14,000   0.00%

Contractual/Other Services 5,282,985   4,185,659   2,075,506   6,261,165   30,888   6,292,053   0.49%

Equipment/Furnishings 935   6,916   (6,916)   -   -   -   0.00%

Future Landfill Closure Costs 3,356,019   -   1,510,686   1,510,686   -   1,510,686   0.00%

Dividend to General Government 750,000   750,000   -   750,000   -   750,000   0.00%

Manageable Direct Cost Total 11,353,241   6,604,673   3,829,778   10,434,451   30,888   10,465,339   0.30%

Municipal Enterprise/Utility Service Assessment 1,158,888   1,055,132   5   1,055,137   (12,479)   1,042,658   -1.18%

Depreciation/Amortization 4,575,931   5,550,000   -   5,550,000   -   5,550,000   0.00%

Non-Manageable Direct Cost Total 5,734,819   6,605,132   5   6,605,137   (12,479)   6,592,658   -0.19%

Charges by/to Other Departments 3,474,883   4,438,817   -   4,438,817   144,593   4,583,410   3.26%
Total Operating Expense 27,288,915   23,341,963   5,442,590   28,784,553   405,322   29,189,875   1.41%

Non Operating Expense
Debt Issuance Costs 412,373   26,762   3,238   30,000   -   30,000   0.00%

Interest on Bonded Debt -   5,145,957   -   5,145,957   293,504   5,439,461   5.70%

Interest on Loans 865,517   414,115   611,969   1,026,084   -   1,026,084   0.00%

Interest During Construction (AFUDC) -   -   -   -   -   -   0.00%

Lease Principle/Interest Expense 26,657   -   25,990   25,990   (789)   25,201   -3.04%

Total Non Operating Expense 1,304,548   5,586,835   641,196   6,228,031   292,715   6,520,746   4.70%
Total Expense 28,593,462   28,928,798   6,083,786   35,012,584   698,037   35,710,621   1.99%

Net Income (Loss) (1,092,585)   (4,110,635)   (651,540)   (4,762,175)   918,264   (3,843,911)   -19.28%

Appropriation:
Total Expense 28,928,798   6,083,786   35,012,584   698,037   35,710,621   1.99%

Less: Non Cash Items
Depreciation/Amortization 5,550,000   -   5,550,000   -   5,550,000   0.00%

Future Landfill Closure Costs -   1,510,686   1,510,686   -   1,510,686   0.00%

Total Non-Cash 5,550,000   1,510,686   7,060,686   -   7,060,686   0.00%

Amount to be Appropriated (Function Cost/Cash Expense) 23,378,798   4,573,100   27,951,898   698,037   28,649,935   2.50%

Solid Waste Services - Disposal
Statement of Revenues and Expenses

2024 Approved Utility/Enterprise Budgets

SWS - 27

Expenses FT PT
Temp/

Seas
27,951,898 50   6   -

- ONE-TIME reverse New Central Transfer Station (CTS) moving expenses (140,000) -   -   -

- ONE-TIME reverse CTS Utilities (330,000) -   -   -

- Charges by Other Departments 144,593 -   -   -
- Municipal Utility Service Assessment (MUSA) (12,479) -   -   -

- Salaries and Benefits Adjustments 242,320 -   -   -

27,856,332 50   6   -

[…]

Waste Collected  (Tons) 33,245   33,577   33,913   33,913   33,913   33,913   33,913   33,913

Average Residential Services 12,953   12,972   12,972   12,972   12,972   12,972   12,972   12,972
Average  Dumpsters Services 2,019   2,007   2,007   2,007   2,007   2,007   2,007   2,007

(2) Included in total expenses calculated in Net Income.

Certain actual financial figures above will not match the Annual Comprehensive Financial Report; the ACFR combines Disposal with
Administrative and Vehicle Maintenance cost centers.

Solid Waste Services - Refuse Collections
8 Year Summary

Forecast

(1) Expenses shown include all transfers to General Government and all non-cash items: depreciation (including depreciation on assets purchased with grant
funds) and amortization activities.

($ in thousands)

2023
Proforma

2022
Actuals

Unaudited

2024 Approved Utility/Enterprise Budgets

SWS - 50

2022
Actuals

Unaudited
2023

Proforma $ Change
2023

Revised $ Change
2024

Approved
24 v 23

% Change

Operating Revenue
Commercial Collections 8,101,454   7,446,639   992,044   8,438,683   541,818   8,980,501   6.42%

Residential Collections 4,343,313   4,471,188   230,267   4,701,455   285,271   4,986,726   6.07%

Dumpster Container Rental 573,422   523,383   8,565   531,948   -   531,948   0.00%

Reimbursed Costs 86,691   78,879   (379)   78,500   -   78,500   0.00%

Miscellaneous 64,834   53,092   (1,432)   51,660   -   51,660   0.00%

Total Operating Revenue 13,169,714   12,573,181   1,229,065   13,802,246   827,089   14,629,335   5.99%
Non Operating Revenue

Investment Income (128,362)   38   746,962   747,000   170,000   917,000   22.76%
Other Income -   3,631   (3,631)   -   -   -   0.00%

Total Non Operating Revenue (128,362)   3,669   743,331   747,000   170,000   917,000   22.76%
Total Revenue 13,041,352   12,576,850   1,972,396   14,549,246   997,089   15,546,335   6.85%

Operating Expense
Salaries and Benefits 3,133,419   2,614,930   878,320   3,493,250   119,539   3,612,789   3.42%

Overtime 109,000   123,275   (35,338)   87,937   -   87,937   0.00%

Total Labor 3,242,419   2,738,204   842,983   3,581,187   119,539   3,700,726   3.34%

Supplies 495,605   410,432   220,018   630,450   -   630,450   0.00%

Travel -   132   5,868   6,000   -   6,000   0.00%

Contractual/Other Services 3,767,727   3,533,069   271,235   3,804,304   1,936   3,806,240   0.05%

Equipment/Furnishings -   2,936   (2,936)   -   -   -   0.00%

Dividend to General Government 300,000   300,000   -   300,000   -   300,000   0.00%

Manageable Direct Cost Total 4,563,332   4,246,568   494,186   4,740,754   1,936   4,742,690   0.04%

Municipal Enterprise/Utility Service Assessment 212,984   199,044   2,010   201,054   964   202,018   0.48%

Depreciation/Amortization 1,605,986   1,257,000   -   1,257,000   -   1,257,000   0.00%

Non-Manageable Direct Cost Total 1,818,970   1,456,044   2,010   1,458,054   964   1,459,018   0.07%

Charges by/to Other Departments 2,523,447   2,899,341   -   2,899,341   64,219   2,963,560   2.21%

Total Operating Expense 12,148,169   11,340,156   1,339,180   12,679,336   186,658   12,865,994   1.47%

Non Operating Expense
Debt Issuance Costs 231,417   12,883   7,117   20,000   -   20,000   0.00%

Interest on Bonded Debt -   -   -   -   74,958   74,958   0.00%

Interest on Loans 401,698   167,188   282,812   450,000   -   450,000   0.00%

Lease Principle/Interest Expense 3,228   -   2,137   2,137   (1,341)   796   -62.75%

Total Non Operating Expense 636,343   180,071   292,066   472,137   73,617   545,754   15.59%
Total Expense 12,784,512   11,520,227   1,631,246   13,151,473   260,275   13,411,748   1.98%

Net Income (Loss) 256,840   1,056,622   341,151   1,397,773   736,814   2,134,587   52.71%

Appropriation:
Total Expense 11,520,227   1,631,246   13,151,473   260,275   13,411,748   1.98%

Less: Non Cash Items
Depreciation/Amortization 1,257,000   -   1,257,000   -   1,257,000   0.00%

Total Non-Cash 1,257,000   -   1,257,000   -   1,257,000   0.00%

Amount to be Appropriated (Function Cost/Cash Expense) 10,263,227   1,631,246   11,894,473   260,275   12,154,748   2.19%

Solid Waste Services - Refuse Collections
Statement of Revenues and Expenses

2024 Approved Utility/Enterprise Budgets

SWS - 51

Expenses FT PT
Temp/
Seas

11,894,473 26   - 1

- ONE-TIME reverse 2023 utilities (55,250) -   -   -

- Charges by Other Departments 64,219 -   -   -
- Municipal Enterprise/Utility Service Assessment 964 -   -   -

- Salaries and Benefits Adjustments 119,539 -   -   -

12,023,945   26   - 1

- Debt Service/Cost of Issuance 74,958 -   -   -
- Increase in Facility Maintenance Expense 55,845 -   -   -

[…]

Project Type Replacement Start Date   January 2021

District Tax: 3 - Spenard End Date   December 2028

Community
Council

Description

Purchase replacement of two (2) automated sideloaders

Version  2024 Approved

2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 Total

Revenue Sources Fund

Net Position 560200 -
Refuse
Collection
Capital

- 420 730 350 380 - 1,880

Total (in
thousands)

- 420 730 350 380 - 1,880

Replacement of Refuse Frontloaders and Sideloaders, and Light Duty Vehicles

2024 Approved Utility/Enterprise Budgets

SWS - 58

Project ID REF2024002 Department   SWS Refuse

Project Type Improvement Start Date

District End Date

Community
Council

Description

Upgrade current Tower billing and routing software.  Current system is in year 3 on no new upgrades for support.

Version  2024 Approved

2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 Total

Revenue Sources Fund

Net Position 560200 -
Refuse
Collection
Capital

250 - - - - - 250

Total (in
thousands)

250 - - - - - 250

Upgrade Tower Program

2024 Approved Utility/Enterprise Budgets

SWS - 59

2022
Actuals

Unaudited
2023

Proforma $ Change
2023

Revised $ Change
2024

Approved
24 v 23

% Change

Operating Revenue
Non Operating Revenue

Investment Income 20,048   -   (23,000)   (23,000)   (14,000)   (37,000)   60.87%
Other Income -   (4,841)   4,841   -   -   -   0.00%

Total Non Operating Revenue 20,048   (4,841)   (18,159)   (23,000)   (14,000)   (37,000)   60.87%
Total Revenue 20,048   (4,841)   (18,159)   (23,000)   (14,000)   (37,000)   60.87%

Operating Expense
Salaries and Benefits 2,825,230   2,488,036   1,206,049   3,694,085   188,914   3,882,999   5.11%

Overtime 71,184   57,692   (19,351)   38,341   -   38,341   0.00%

Total Labor 2,896,413   2,545,728   1,186,698   3,732,426   188,914   3,921,340   5.06%

Supplies 18,362   29,683   (5,383)   24,300   -   24,300   0.00%

Travel 16,560   23,792   (12,672)   11,120   -   11,120   0.00%

Contractual/Other Services 132,127   110,343   31,257   141,600   -   141,600   0.00%
Equipment/Furnishings 1,588   2,443   (443)   2,000   -   2,000   0.00%

Dividend to General Government -   -   -   -   -   -   0.00%

Manageable Direct Cost Total 168,638   166,262   12,758   179,020   -   179,020   0.00%

Charges by/to Other Departments (3,085,099)   (3,934,446)   -   (3,934,446)   (202,914)   (4,137,360)   5.16%
Total Operating Expense (20,048)   (1,222,456)   1,199,456   (23,000)   (14,000)   (37,000)   60.87%

Non Operating Expense
Total Non Operating Expense -   -   -   -   -   -   0.00%

Total Expense (20,048)   (1,222,456)   1,199,456   (23,000)   (14,000)   (37,000)   60.87%

Net Income (Loss) 0   1,217,615   (1,217,615)   -   -   -   0.00%

Appropriation:
Total Expense -   -   -   -   -   0.00%

Less: Non Cash Items
Total Non-Cash -   -   -   -   -   0.00%

Amount to be Appropriated (Function Cost/Cash Expense) -   -   -   -   -   0.00%

This fund is: not appropriated, presented for demonstration only, expenses are allocated to: Disposal 63% and Refuse 37%, and presented in Charges by/to Other Departments.